
SESSS Championship Show 14th July 2024 - Judge: Dave Mitchell (Peasblossom) 

 
Best In Show: Sh Ch Melverly Iridescent (Mr R J Smith) 

Res BIS: Sh Ch Dexbenella Atticus Finch ShCEx VW (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

BOS: Sh Ch Dexbenella Atticus Finch ShCEx VW (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

Dog CC: Sh Ch Dexbenella Atticus Finch ShCEx VW (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

Res Dog CC: Greg De Les Tres Llacunes (imp) (Mr C & Mrs J Gledhill) 

Bitch CC: Sh Ch Melverly Iridescent (Mr R J Smith) 

Res Bitch CC:  Dexbenella Double Or Quit (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

Best Puppy: Teignvalley New Beginnings (Mrs C Hill) 

Best Veteran: Sh Ch Dexbenella Atticus Finch ShCEx VW (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

Best B & W: Dexbenella Double Or Quit (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

 

 

Minor Puppy Dog. Entries: 0 

 

Puppy Dog. Entries: 1 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Teignvalley New Beginnings (Mrs C Hill) 

 

Junior Dog. Entries: 1 (Abs: 0) 

1st. More Than Amazing Wanna Be A Gangster at Spuffing JW (Imp Bel) (Mrs J Weyman) 

 

Yearling Dog. Entries: 2 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Meadowdale Twix (Mr S & Mrs J Eyeington) 

2nd. Kingsheath Sun Dance (Mrs J Fitchett) 

 

Novice Dog. Entries: 1 (Abs: 1) 

 

Graduate Dog. Entries: 3 (Abs: 1) 

1st. Kingsheath Paso Doble (Mrs B Nicholson) 

2nd. Hunterheck Fade to Black (Mr M & Mrs A Le-Clerc) 

 

Post Graduate Dog. Entries: 0  

 

Mid Limit Dog. Entries: 4 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Dexbenella Double Oh Seven (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

2nd. Meltarose Midshipman (Mrs E. Rowlinson) 

3rd. Cherishym Draconis (Mr P & Mrs Y Richardson & Terry-Richardson) 

4th. Dexbenella Final Frontier (Mrs K. Allery) 

 

Limit Dog. Entries: 3 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Greg De Les Tres Llacunes (imp) (Mr C & Mrs J Gledhill) 

2nd. Pinereoch No Stunts Larrie (Ms L & Mrs A Wilson & Connor) 

3rd. Eastriding Royal Black (Mrs K Jenkinson) 

 

 

Open Dog. Entries: 4 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Beresford Bolt from The Blue (Mrs T E Topliss) 

2nd. Meadowdale Daisydale Lightning Bolt (Mr S & Mrs J Eyeington) 

3rd. Sh Ch Beresford Lockdown (Mrs T E Topliss) 

4th. Cherishym Dofida (Mr P & Mrs Y Richardson & Terry-Richardson) 

 



Veteran Dog. Entries: 1 (Ab: 0) 

1st. Sh Ch Dexbenella Atticus Finch ShCEx VW (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

 

 

Special Beginners Dog. Entries: 2 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Kingsheath Sun Dance (Mrs J Fitchett) 

2nd. Hunterheck Fade to Black (Mr M & Mrs A Le-Clerc) 

 

Presidents Special Open Stakes Entries: 1 (Abs 0)  

1st. Dexbenella Final Frontier (Mrs K. Allery) 

 

 

Minor Puppy Bitch. Entries: 0 

 

Puppy Bitch. Entries: 1 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Teignvalley Rags to Riches (Mrs C Hill) 

 

Junior Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 2) 

1st. Dexbenella in My Dreams (Mrs W M & Mr S P & Miss A Walker & Walker & Bellamy) 

2nd. Plaiglen One Last Time (Ms F Glendinning) 

3rd. Dexbenella Dream of Dreams (Mr C & Mrs J Gledhill) 

 

Yearling Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 1) 

1st. Sh Ch Melverly Iridescent (Mr R J Smith) 

2nd. Dexbenella in My Dreams (Mrs W M & Mr S P & Miss A Walker & Walker & Bellamy) 

3rd. Shersona I Believe in Angels at Beresford (Mrs T E Topliss) 

4th. Lymnoares Ode To Memory (Mrs E Hoare) 

 

Novice Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 3) 

1st. Calvdale Padlurowncanoe At Zawspring (Miss Z Wilson) 

2nd. Lymnoares Ode To Memory (Mrs E Hoare) 

 

Graduate Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Melverly Amy Dorrit with Coastalglows (Mrs J L Harris) 

2nd. Hunterheck Lost in A Spell (Mr M & Mrs A Le-Clerc) 

3rd. Dexbenella in My Dreams (Mrs W M & Mr S P & Miss A Walker & Walker & Bellamy) 

4th. Petranella Perfick Bliss (Mrs M Proctor) 

VHC. Allenies Lady Marmalade (Miss J A Unwin) 

 

Post Graduate Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Dexbenella Double Or Quit (Mr S P & Mrs W M Walker) 

2nd. Kingsheath Mayday At Seaspring (Ms T M Dunsdon) 

3rd. Melverly Betsy Trottwood with Coastalglows (Mrs J L Harris)  

4th. Crackerjanne Cleo Laine (Mrs E Hoare) 

VHC. Daenerys Moondancer to Cherishym (Mr P & Mrs Y Richardson & Terry-Richardson) 

 

Mid Limit Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 2) 

1st. Khaleesi De Les Tres Llacunes with Alhambian (Imp Esp). Mr M & Mrs K Keely 

2nd. Meltarose Mystique (Mrs E. Rowlinson) 

3rd. Dexbenella Frivolity (Mrs C Simmons) 

 

 



 

Limit Bitch. Entries: 4 (Abs: 1) 

1st. Melverly Vignette (Mr R J Smith) 

2nd. Freeway Fortune (Mr J & Mrs L Lillie) 

3rd. Barecho Fame Queen at Eastriding (Imp Swe) (Mrs K Jenkinson) 

 

Open Bitch. Entries: 4 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Freeway Remembrance (Mr J & Mrs L Lillie) 

2nd. Meltarose Madeleine At Meonstoke (Mrs K Taubman 

3rd. Sandylands Send My Love (Mrs T E Topliss) 

4th. Potrail Turns The Swag On For Pinereoch (Ms L & Mrs A Wilson & Connor) 

 

Veteran Bitch. Entries: 5 (Abs: 2) 

1st. Seaspring Becalmed (Ms T M Dunsdon) 

2nd. Grosbreuil Apricot Regal (Mrs D West) 

3rd. Meonstoke Cherry Blossom At Grosreuil (Mrs D West) 
 
 
Special Beginners Bitch. Entries: 4 (Abs: 0) 

1st. Hunterheck Lost In A Spell (Mr M & Mrs A Le-Clerc) 

2nd. Calvdale Padlurowncanoe At Zawspring (Miss Z Wilson) 

3rd. Crackerjanne Cleo Laine (Mrs E Hoare) 

4th. Allenies Lady Marmalade (Miss J A Unwin) 
 
 
Presidents Special Open Stakes Entries: 2 (Abs 0)  

1st. Petranella Perfick Bliss (Mrs M Proctor) 

2nd. Cobhay Fancy Phlox (Mrs J, Mrs D & Miss P Williams & Toublic) 

 

  

 


